UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] Janice Ruffin (205) 226-1902			
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Alabama Power Company 600 North 18th Street Birmingham, Alabama 35203	/ OII(V	036310 1/4 \$40.50 Judge of Probate, AL 1:03:30 AM FILED/CERT	
	THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a of 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME B2AZIL	FIRST NAME 21CHARA	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFI
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	BIRMINGHAM 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	STATE POSTAL CODE 19. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	COUN
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one de	ebtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combine n	ames	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME 2c. MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST NAME PANELLA CITY	MIDDLE NAME STATE POSTAL CODE	SUFFI
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	BI2MINGHAM 2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	US
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Alabama Power Company			
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFF
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 600 North 18th Street	Birmingham	STATE POSTAL CODE AL 35203	COUN
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: The following Heat Pump was installed at the resident statement: Brand: TRANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: Brand: Statement: Model: 4T W33030410003 Model: Serial: 1043 1 R 3 W4 F Serial: 1	TGB3F36ALOODAN MO		ing

UCC FINANCING STATEME FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) C						
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON		TEMENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			1			
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME PORTON	FIRST NAME 2(4)	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10. MISCELLANEOUS:			Shelby	Cnty	36310 2/4 \$40.5 Judge of Probab	te, AL
			02/02/2	2011 11	1:03:30 AM FILE	ED/CERT
			•			
			THE ABOVE	QDACE I	S FOR FILING OFF	ICE LIGE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NAME - insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbreviat			S FOR FILING OFF	TOE OSE ONLY
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	,	FIRST NAME	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX
					·· ···	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZ	'ATION	11a. ORG	SANIZATIONAL ID #, if	anv
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				.		NONE
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S	or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	NAME - insert only one name (1)	2a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	^	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	US
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers time	per to be cut or as-extracted	16. Additional collateral description	on:			
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate:						
The real property described on the	e attached deed:					
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of at	bove-described real estate					
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):						
		17. Check only if applicable and	chack only one hov		···	·····
			_		operty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
		18. Check only if applicable and				
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING U				
		Filed in connection with a Ma			-	
				OI	nii yeara	علون زرات کار در ان ک

This instrument was prepared by HALCOMB	Send Tax Notice To: Richard A. Brazil
(Name)	4901 Monona Circle
(Address) HOMEWOOD, ALABAMA 35209	-Birmingham, AL-35244
WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIV	ORSHIP LAND TITLE COMPANY OF ALABAMA
STATE OF ALABAMA	
SHELBY COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	
That in consideration of Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hur	ndred & No/100 (89,500.00) DOLLARS
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANT Lee T. Gatins, a single man & Gayln Gatins, a s	EES herein, the receipt whereaf to acknowledged, we, single woman
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey un	nto .
Richard A. Brazil & Pamela A. Brazil	
therein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants with right of surv	ivorship, the following described real estate situated in nty, Alabama to-wit:
Lot 10, Block 1 according to the Survey of Indi in Map Book 5, page 99 in the Probate Office ci	ian Valley. Fourth Sector as recorded
Minerals and mining rights excepted.	
Subject to taxes for 1989.	
Subject to restrictions, building lines and eas	ements of record.
	ements of record.
	20110202000030310 Of Probate, AL
	Shelby Chty Judge 3. AM FILED/CERT
89,500.00 of the purchase price was pail loan closed simultaneously herewith.	d from the proceeds of a mortgage
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenant the grantees herein in the event one grantee Morein survives the other, the if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees in	cy bereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of
And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (dur) beirs, executors, and assigns, that I am (we are) is wfully seized in fee simple of said premises above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their beirs and as	and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs s; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless etherwise noted d; that I (we) will and my (sur) heirs, executors and administrators
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set OUT_	
November 19 88	hand(s) and seal(s), this
WITNESS:	
	Lee T. Gatins
(Sec.)	Gayln Gatins (See!)
STATE OF ACKENDER GEORGIA	——— (Basi)
COUNTY	General Acknowledgment
The Understaned	, a Notery Public in and for said County, in said State,
hereby certify that Gayln Gatins, a single woman	
on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance	ence, and who 15 known to me, seknowledged before me She executed the same voluntarily
on the day the same bears date.	
Given under my hand and official seal this Qq 10 day of	November A. D., 10 88
Notary Public, Dekalb County, Georgia My Commission Expires Feb. 9, 1992 My Commission Expires:	Quotomon Motory Public
FORM NO LTOOZ	(SEAL)

6 ME 74

A BOOK

SETS OLD MONTGOMERY HIGH

Return to

113

On this 30th day of November 1988, I, Larry L. Halcomb, a Notary Public in and for said county and in said state, hereby certify that Lee T. Gatins, a single man, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 30th day of November A.D., 1988

My Commission Expires: 1/23/90

Notary Public

WARRANTY DEED
JOINT TENANTS WITH
RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP

STATE OF ALA, SHELL I I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILE.

88 DEC -2 AM 10: 26

JUDGE OF PROBATE

1. Deed Tax

2. Mig. Tax

3. Recording Fee 50 c

4. Indexing fee

Total

This Form Furnish

BIFAMINGHAM, ALABAMA 352

20110202000036310 4/4 \$40.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/02/2011 11:03:30 AM FILED/CERT